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FINANCIAL REPORT – ACCOUNTS FROM 1/09/17 TO 31/08/2018 
 

 

 

REVIEW OF ANNUAL ACCOUNTS AT 31/08/2018 

 

The APEEE Ixelles annual accounts have been drawn up from a perspective of business 

continuity. 

 

Activities are carried out in 6 distinct sections: 

 Transport 

 Hotel, Restaurant and Catering 

 Extracurricular 

 General Business 

 Springfest 

 Student account 

 

When reading the accounts, we observe that our net result for all sectors is in profit by € 

219,222.15, i.e. revenues of € 5,714,307.25, reduced by expenses of € 5,495,085.10. 

 

In order to understand the year’s result, we think it is useful to compare result during the year 

2017-2018 with the budget and with the preceding year’s results. 
 

 
 Result 2016- 

2017 
Budget 2017- 

2018 
Result 2017- 

2018 
Budget 

Variance 

Real growth 
 

Income      

Contributions 5,048,664.83 5,052,370.00 5,263,980.91 (+) 211,610.91 (+) 4.26% 

Other income 474,092.81 445,400.00 449,344.71 (+) 3,944.71 (-) 5.22% 

Financial income 833.91 2,500.00 981.63 (-) 1,518.37 (+) 17.71% 

Extraordinary income 1,485.46 - - - (-) 100.00% 

      

Total 5,525,077.01 5,500,270.00 5,714,307.25 (+) 214,037.25 (+) 3.42% 

      

Expenses      

Purchasing and 
subcontracting 

723,348.80 704,750.00 722,662.09 (+) 17,912.09 (-) 0.09% 

Services and other goods 3,027,401.84 3,066,216.00 3,119,447.53 (+) 53,231.53 (+) 3.04% 

Remuneration 1,489,922.39 1,690,102.80 1,628,491.85 (-) 61,610.95 (+) 9.30% 

Depreciation 20,090.94 41,381.91 26,715.49 (-) 14,666.42 (+) 32.97% 

Provisions (reversals) 16,836.35 16,500.00 (-) 43,000.00 (-) 59,500.00 (-) 355.40% 

Other operating expenses 9,221.47 10,029.60 8,909.23 (-) 1,120.37 (-) 3.39% 

Financial expenses 2,172.22 11,200.00 31,858.91 (+) 20,658.91 (+) 1,366.65% 

Extraordinary expenses  - - - - - 

      

Total 5,288,994.01 5,540,180.31 5,495,085.0 (-) 45,095.21 (+) 3.89% 

      

 236,083.00 (-) 39,910.31 219,222.15 (+) 259,132.46 (-) 7.14% 
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We highlight some of the following items: 

 
 

1. Income 

 

- The number of those enrolled has increased substantially; contributions have increased by 

4.26% compared to the previous year, and the budget did not anticipate this trend; there is 

almost the same ratio between the budget and the result of this year (+ 4.18%). 

- Overall, the income following this described trend: it has increased by 3.42% compared to 

the previous year, mainly because of contributions; this item represents 92.12% of the 

income. 

 

2. Expenses 
 

- Purchases and subcontracting have stabilised compared to the previous year. Services and 

other goods have increased following the income trend, which remains logical. 

 

- Remuneration has increased significantly (+ 9.30%) following new recruitment, 

particularly in the general business sector with one full-time. 

 

- Depreciation has significantly increased (+32.97%); on the one hand there are new IT 

investments in the general business sector (redeemable over three years), but on the other 

hand, in the hotel, restaurant and catering sector, there is no more depreciation on the BIV 

system, fully amortised in 2016/2017. 

 

- The provisions’ item consists of a provision of € 10,000.00 in the transport sector to 

compensate for the late regulations of the Commission as regards contributions and a € 

53,000.00 reversal of provisions of previous years, the regulations having been operated 

for those years. 

 

- Financial expenses consist of recurring costs (€ 10,150.00) that were correctly budgeted 

and Mollie costs (€ 21,700.00) that were not anticipated. 

 

- Overall, the expenses for the financial year are € 45,095.21, lower than those included in 

the budget; however, the actual difference amounts to € 206,091.09 in additional 

expenses. 

 

In conclusion 
 

We can summarise the results of the fiscal year 2017-2018 as follows: 

 
Budgeted result (-) 39,910.31 

Increase in income compared to the budget (+) 214,037.25 

Decrease in expenses compared to the budget (+) 45,095.21 

Result for year 2017-2018 (+) 219,222.15 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES SITUATION OF THE APEEE IXELLES III  

CONSOLIDATED AT 31/08/2018 

 

We can summarise the situation at 31
st
 August 2018 as follows: 

 
ASSETS  LIABILITIES  

Fixed tangible assets 55,508.92 Equity 2,284,628.21 

Stocks 22,020.66 Provisions 10,000.00 

Short-term receivables 74,019.66 Short-term accounts 
payable 

206,556.91 

Cash-flow 2,581,792.08   

Adjustment accounts 6,219.92 Adjustment accounts 238,376.12 

 
2,739,561.24 

 
2,739,561.24 

 
Comments 

   

 

Assets 

 

Tangible assets: € 55,508.92 

 

The APEEE III invested € 67,234.43 this year. Acquisitions are recorded at their 

purchase value. These investments consist of IT equipment, the Epafos online system, 

and office and kitchen equipment. 

 

Stocks: € 22,020.66 
 

The stocks of goods are non-perishable goods. We also have a large stock of electronic 

cards – old and new. A reduction in value was recorded on this stock of cards – 

unusable with the Xafax system.  

 

Receivables up to one year at the most: € 74,019.66 
 

The client account represents a balance of € 41,425.36. These are solely unpaid 

contributions from previous years. 

 

The balance is mainly an advance on the payroll social security contributions and invoices 

to be drawn up. 

 

Cash-flow: € 2,581,792.08 
 

The cash-flow is extremely stable compared to the previous year. It represents more than 

94% of the balance sheet total and is equivalent to about 5 months of activity. 

 

Adjustment accounts: € 6,219.92 
 

This item consists of expenses to be carried over to the following year (€ 4,986.29) and 

acquired products (€ 1,233.63). 
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Liabilities 

 

Equity: € 2,284,628.21 
 

Equity increased by the amount of profit for the year, i.e., € 

219,222.15. 

 

Provisions: € 10,000.00 
 

A provision of € 10,000.00 was recorded at 31/08/18 in the transport sector to 

anticipate future adjustments of the Commission for this year. 

 

Short-term accounts payable: € 206,556.91 
 

Accounts payable of € 32,152.29 represent the accounts payable for operating 

and services, and other goods. Suppliers are paid no later than 30 days from 

receipt of the invoice. 

 

In each sector, provisions for invoices to be received have been recorded for a 

total of € 11,237.99. 

 

To this is added payroll debts, including, notably, provisions for holiday pay of  

€ 75,662.94. These are current provisions. 

 

Moreover, here, there are also the APEEE accounts payable for the Springfest 

and the student fund. 

 

Finally, various other accounts payable have been recorded for € 5,251.83 of 

credits that the APEEE owes to the Xafax card holders. 

 

Adjustments: € 238,376.12 
 

These are mainly contributions received before 31
st
 August 2018, relating to the  

2018-2019 financial year, as well as a few expenses to be charged. 

 

 

Brussels, 07 January 

2019 Jacques Maroy 

Chartered Accountant  

Tax advice (Inst. of Chartered 

Accountants) 
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Apeee Ixelles III BILAN-ACTIF Exercice 1/9/2017 au 31/8/2018
Boulevard du Triomphe 135

1050  Bruxelles.

Aff.Générales Périscolaire Transport Horéca Springfest Etudiants Consolidation APEEE

ACTIFS IMMOBILISES 36.868,64 5.565,46 0,00 13.074,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 55.508,92

Immobilisations Corporelles 36.868,64 5.565,46 0,00 13.074,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 55.508,92

Matériel,Installations 0,00 0,00 0,00 154.710,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 154.710,54

    Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 -154.710,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 -154.710,54

Matériel Informatique 55.125,02 3.888,89 3.961,05 139.921,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 202.896,10

    Amortissements -26.358,40 -2.712,36 -3.961,05 -134.083,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 -167.114,99

Mobilier et matériel 10.127,52 5.486,16 0,00 9.046,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 24.659,75

   Amortissements -2.025,50 -1.097,23 0,00 -1.809,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 -4.931,94

Acomptes versés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

ACTIFS CIRCULANTS 359.473,32 424.735,35 1.092.168,81 788.645,67 44.026,07 27.013,67 -58.230,49 2.677.832,40

Stocks 0,00 0,00 0,00 22.020,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 22.020,66

Consommables 0,00 0,00 0,00 22.020,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 22.020,66

Autres Stocks 0,00 0,00 0,00 11.580,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 11.580,00

Réduction de valeur actées 0,00 0,00 0,00 -11.580,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -11.580,00

Créances à un an 72.547,18 9.148,79 31.308,00 19.246,18 0,00 0,00 -58.230,49 74.019,66

Clients 0,00 3.131,00 26.968,00 11.326,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 41.425,36

Factures à établir 1.693,72 0,00 4.340,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -1.693,72 4.340,00

Notes de crédit à recevoir 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Réduction de valeur actées 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Clients Apeee-interne 56.536,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -56.536,77 0,00

Fournisseurs débiteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Onss/Onem/Taxes 3.297,06 6.017,79 0,00 6.164,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 15.479,37

Autres créances 11.019,63 0,00 0,00 1.755,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 12.774,93

Trésorerie 286.926,14 415.586,56 1.060.860,81 747.378,83 44.026,07 27.013,67 0,00 2.581.792,08

Compte Courant ING 286.926,14 415.586,56 544.108,22 746.646,93 44.026,07 27.013,67 0,00 2.064.307,59

Compte Bussiness Acc ING 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Compte ING Fonds Social 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Caisse ALE 0,00 0,00 5.166,45 722,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.888,85

Compte CENTEA 0,00 0,00 304.852,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 304.852,87

Compte AXA 0,00 0,00 205.939,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 205.939,06

Caisse euros 0,00 0,00 794,21 9,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 803,71

REGULARISATIONS 795,43 0,00 460,00 4.964,49 9.257,34 0,00 -9.257,34 6.219,92

Régularisations 795,43 0,00 460,00 4.964,49 9.257,34 0,00 -9.257,34 6.219,92

Charges à reporter 795,43 0,00 460,00 3.730,86 9.257,34 0,00 -9.257,34 4.986,29

Produits acquis 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.233,63 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.233,63

TOTAL BILAN - ACTIF 397.137,39 430.300,81 1.092.628,81 806.684,98 53.283,41 27.013,67 -67.487,83 2.739.561,24

Apeee Ixelles III BILAN-PASSIF Exercice 1/9/2017 au 31/8/2018
Boulevard du Triomphe 135

1050  Bruxelles.

Aff.Générales Périscolaire Transport Horéca Springfest Etudiants Consolidation APEEE

FONDS SOCIAL 265.962,33 255.567,62 1.042.615,58 730.482,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.294.628,21

Fonds Propres 265.962,33 255.567,62 1.042.615,58 730.482,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.294.628,21

Constitutions/Dons 21.052,72 22.100,00 52.267,70 102.875,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 198.296,16

Résultats reportés 247.930,60 187.203,52 850.315,13 581.660,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.867.109,90

Résultats de la période -3.020,99 46.264,10 130.032,75 45.946,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 219.222,15

Provisions 0,00 0,00 10.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10.000,00

DETTES 50.901,23 22.301,39 50.013,23 61.274,47 53.283,41 27.013,67 -58.230,49 206.556,91

Dettes à un an au plus 36.684,80 9.512,21 30.752,26 22.540,69 2.130,81 0,00 -58.230,49 43.390,28

Fournisseurs 30.134,70 377,54 172,10 1.074,70 393,25 0,00 0,00 32.152,29

Fournisseurs Apeee-interne 0,00 6.006,05 29.688,73 20.841,99 0,00 0,00 -56.536,77 0,00

Clients débiteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Factures à recevoir 6.550,10 3.128,62 891,43 624,00 1.737,56 0,00 -1.693,72 11.237,99

Notes de crédit à établir 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Acomptes reçus sur commandes 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Dettes Diverses 14.216,43 12.789,18 19.260,97 38.733,78 51.152,60 27.013,67 0,00 163.166,63

Cautions Reçues 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Précompte professionnel 0,00 0,00 2.089,82 1.563,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 3.653,34

O.N.S.S. 0,00 0,00 711,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 711,29

Rémunérations 0,00 795,16 0,00 -1.074,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 -279,04

Provisions Pec de Vac 14.216,43 11.994,02 16.459,86 32.992,63 0,00 0,00 0,00 75.662,94

Autres dettes sociales 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Autres dettes 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.251,83 51.152,60 27.013,67 0,00 83.418,10

REGULARISATIONS 80.273,83 152.431,80 0,00 14.927,83 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 238.376,12

Régularisations 80.273,83 152.431,80 0,00 14.927,83 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 238.376,12

Charges à imputer 10.473,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 1.216,27

Produits à reporter 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Cotisations Anticipées 69.800,22 152.431,80 0,00 14.927,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 237.159,85

TOTAL BILAN - PASSIF 397.137,39 430.300,81 1.092.628,81 806.684,98 53.283,41 27.013,67 -67.487,83 2.739.561,24

Contrôle (zero=OK) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNTS 
Aff Générales Périscolaire Transport Horeca Springfest Etudiants Consolidation APEEE

700000 Revenus - cotisations 83.876,23 624.847,54 2.949.638,32 1.402.349,86 74.099,08 129.169,88 0,00 5.263.980,91

700100/200 Revenus prof - cafétéria 0,00 0,00 0,00 227.927,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 227.927,64

700400 Revenus distributeurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 34.979,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 34.979,90

700110 Garderie post scolaire 0,00 0,00 0,00 158.207,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 158.207,35

700200 Ventes diverses 817,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 817,90

700300 Revenu ventes APEEE-Ecole 0,00 0,00 0,00 27.775,01 0,00 0,00 -15.980,91 11.794,10

700500 Ventes cartes/ tickets 0,00 0,00 4.959,00 -178,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.780,87

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 384,53 479,40 301,95 7.577,28 0,00 553,39 0,00 9.296,55

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 270.461,37 6.262,50 0,00 31.626,72 0,00 0,00 -306.810,19 1.540,40

Total des revenus 355.540,03 631.589,44 2.954.899,27 1.890.265,63 74.099,08 129.723,27 -322.791,10 5.713.325,62

600000 Matières premières 0,00 0,00 0,00 678.918,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 678.918,54

600360 Autres Achats matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 44.463,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 44.463,68

603000 Sous-traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

609000 Variations de stock 0,00 0,00 0,00 -720,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 -720,13

Coûts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 722.662,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 722.662,09

610100 Sous-traitance 0,00 42.189,57 2.355.734,20 363.580,82 37.638,52 116.680,91 -40.379,65 2.875.444,37

610200 Location matériel 2.122,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.595,72 0,00 0,00 3.718,20

611000 Contrats informatiques 12.533,95 0,00 0,00 7.881,38 0,00 0,00 -862,50 19.552,83

611300 Entret & Repar informatique 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 3.875,86 110,99 908,19 151,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.046,52

612100 Système SMS 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612400 Imprim & fournit de bureau 1.349,92 2.453,01 4.471,24 6.896,11 358,00 0,00 0,00 15.528,28

612500 Petit outillage & matériel 0,00 9.284,70 0,00 3.590,19 151,90 0,00 0,00 13.026,79

611400 Cotisations 1.880,00 0,00 0,00 495,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.375,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 31.319,94 137.957,36 99.643,67 0,00 0,00 -268.920,97 0,00

613100 Honoraires Avocats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613110 Honoraires Divers 47.631,44 0,00 0,00 1.744,74 1.939,15 0,00 0,00 51.315,33

613200 Honoraires Comptables 15.624,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 15.624,34

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 26.426,63 9.547,37 2.247,30 6.672,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 44.893,94

613254 Honoraires Secrétariat outsourcing 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613500 Assurances RC 8.692,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 8.692,36

614000 Représentations - réceptions 5.948,56 0,00 3.895,76 1.581,00 0,00 0,00 -4.821,48 6.603,84

614100 Petit cadeaux & Fleurs 294,00 974,00 1.368,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.636,28

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00 0,00 40,00

614500 Frais Social Events 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 1.010,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 41.134,46 12.804,99 0,00 54.949,45

Biens et services divers 127.389,54 95.879,58 2.506.582,33 492.237,03 82.857,75 129.485,90 -314.984,60 3.119.447,53

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 24,00 0,00 264,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 288,40

617100 Rénumérations ALE 0,00 6.579,00 107.295,75 26.903,95 0,00 0,00 -6.579,00 134.199,70

617150 Déplacements ALE 0,00 1.227,50 42.847,50 4.570,00 0,00 0,00 -1.227,50 47.417,50

617200 Rémunérat Indépendants Moniteurs 0,00 121.485,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 121.485,73

617300 Rémunérations Surveillants élèves 0,00 0,00 9.462,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 9.462,00

620000 Rémurérations et charges patr. 194.012,11 352.052,33 200.040,37 569.533,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.315.638,52

620100 Rémunerations Brutes Moniteurs 0,00 172.441,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 172.441,03

620150 Péc Vac Payés Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémunérations Brutes Employés 116.442,17 106.580,75 140.812,69 166.331,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 530.166,74

620250 Péc Vac Payés Brut Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620300 Salaires bruts Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 13.946,92 214.783,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 228.730,76

621100 ONSS Patronale Moniteurs 0,00 45.764,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 45.764,46

621200 ONSS Patronale Employés 30.104,23 26.308,26 35.516,50 41.652,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 133.581,86
621300 ONSS Patronale Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 5.462,80 64.420,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 69.883,73
622100 Dot Pec Vac Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
622101 Refact Dot Pec Vac Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
622200 Dot Pec Vac Employés 17.983,35 18.362,65 23.525,77 27.410,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 87.281,90

622250 Utilis Dot Pec Vac Employés -10.691,20 -18.479,19 -22.880,55 -26.338,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 -78.389,84

622300 Dot Pec Vac Ouvrier 0,00 0,00 1.546,94 23.636,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 25.183,81

622350 Utilis Dot ONSS Pec Vac Ouvrier 0,00 0,00 -959,38 -23.241,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 -24.200,96

623001 Prime fin année - Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 31.800,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 31.800,85

623002 Cotisation vacances - Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 23.241,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 23.241,57

623100 Frais Déplacement Moniteurs 0,00 82,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,94

623200 Frais Déplacement Employés 3.306,27 991,43 1.064,28 3.194,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 8.556,33

623300 Frais Déplacement Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 831,85 4.075,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.907,05

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 4.767,24 0,00 612,55 242,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.622,72

623600 Vêtements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 15.980,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 15.980,76

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 560,00 -238,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 321,54

623800 Services chèques 2.538,26 0,00 0,00 2.581,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.119,48

623900 Frais divers personnel 6.704,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 6.704,43

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 22.857,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 22.857,36

Frais de personnel 194.012,11 481.368,56 359.645,62 601.272,06 0,00 0,00 -7.806,50 1.628.491,85

630200 Amortissements 17.382,81 1.685,50 0,00 7.647,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 26.715,49

637000 Provisions 0,00 0,00 -43.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -43.000,00

665200 Réductions de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réductions de valeur 17.382,81 1.685,50 -43.000,00 7.647,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 -16.284,51

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 8.909,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 8.909,23

Autres charges d'exploitation 8.909,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 8.909,23

Total des charges 347.693,69 578.933,64 2.823.227,95 1.823.818,36 82.857,75 129.485,90 -322.791,10 5.463.226,19

Resultat D'exploitation 7.846,34 52.655,80 131.671,32 66.447,27 -8.758,67 237,37 0,00 250.099,43

650/600 Frais financiers 1.609,99 6.423,21 2.587,79 20.501,88 498,67 237,37 0,00 31.858,91

750/600 Produits financiers 0,00 31,51 949,22 0,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 981,63

Résultat financier (gain+) -1.609,99 -6.391,70 -1.638,57 -20.500,98 -498,67 -237,37 0,00 -30.877,28

660 Charges exceptionnelles 9.257,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 0,00

760 Produits  exceptionnels 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00 -9.257,34 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) -9.257,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT -3.020,99 46.264,10 130.032,75 45.946,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 219.222,15

Comptes de résultats consolidés - Année scolaire 2017-2018
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Affaires Générales Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Cotisations-Participations 74.122,00 76.398,00 82.972,29 83.876,23 77.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 3.454,99 817,90 0,00

700500 Ventes Autres 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 6.020,64 3.570,79 1.549,92 384,53 1.500,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 111.374,77 141.245,22 217.305,57 270.461,37 236.952,52

Total des revenus 191.517,41 221.214,01 305.282,77 355.540,03 315.452,52

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610200 Location matériel 2.182,02 9.426,52 6.785,42 2.122,48 6.616,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 4.505,78 1.549,48 5.700,99 12.533,95 3.500,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 6.283,36 4.203,15 2.987,13 3.875,86 900,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 443,36 119,79 1.736,02 1.349,92 1.500,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 1.500,00 0,00 2.750,70 1.880,00 1.680,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 23.395,62 28.287,88 32.714,15 33.288,63 21.760,00

611100 Honoraires RSM 0,00 0,00 16.088,00 29.967,15 26.000,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 6.947,13 6.876,97 37.089,73 26.426,63 5.880,00

613500 Assurances 13.377,16 11.445,76 28.451,63 8.692,36 11.200,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 285,45 2.731,00 2.460,66 6.242,56 2.000,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 1.897,82 589,01 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 0,00 0,00 50,00 1.010,00 5.000,00

Biens et services divers 60.817,70 65.229,56 136.814,43 127.389,54 86.036,00

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 120,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 82.169,18 115.443,72 101.239,87 194.012,11 173.980,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 77.080,18 111.070,12 89.848,98 163.849,25 127.580,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 478,55 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623006 Eco chèques 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.538,26 0,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 2.354,15 2.190,02 5.609,91 4.767,24 4.000,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 1.996,50 0,00 20.000,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 2.734,85 2.183,58 3.305,93 22.857,36 22.400,00

Frais de personnel 82.289,88 115.443,72 101.239,87 194.012,11 173.980,00

630200 Amortissements 626,01 194,00 1.754,02 17.382,81 22.482,34

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 6.500,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 626,01 194,00 1.754,02 17.382,81 28.982,34

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 10.029,60

Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 10.029,60

152.527,03 186.605,80 249.029,79 347.693,69 299.027,94

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 38.990,38 34.608,21 56.252,98 7.846,34 16.424,58

650/600 Frais financiers 471,58 211,33 343,80 343,09 10.000,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.266,90 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 662,71 0,00 0,87 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 191,13 -211,33 -342,93 -1.609,99 -10.000,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 43.459,75 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 169.465,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 126.005,51 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 0,00

RESULTAT 165.187,02 34.396,88 55.910,05 -3.020,99 6.424,58

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Horeca Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Cotisations-Participations 1.360.130,07 1.402.966,96 1.341.257,34 1.402.349,86 1.360.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 396.962,38 403.145,60 0,00 0,00 0,00

700100 Ventes diverses - Cantine professeurs 0,00 0,00 51.902,81 56.091,99 47.000,00

700200 Ventes diverses - Garderie 0,00 0,00 138.952,95 158.207,35 138.000,00

700300 Ventes diverses - Cafétéria 0,00 0,00 173.685,35 171.835,65 173.000,00

700400 Ventes diverses - Distributeurs 0,00 0,00 42.110,95 34.979,90 40.000,00

700500 Ventes diverses - Ventes école 0,00 0,00 7.495,51 8.434,10 6.000,00

700600 Ventes diverses - Springfest 0,00 0,00 17.738,09 15.980,91 18.000,00

700700 Ventes diverses - Bac 0,00 0,00 3.083,50 3.360,00 3.000,00

700900 Ventes  Autres 3.517,00 1.852,00 794,71 -178,13 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 12.767,98 14.334,03 9.212,48 7.577,28 9.500,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 19.428,05 33.567,39 31.626,72 30.000,00

Total des revenus 1.773.377,43 1.841.726,64 1.819.801,08 1.890.265,63 1.824.500,00

600000 Matière première 517.398,28 579.677,56 686.060,29 678.918,54 670.000,00

600000 Autres Achats 43.323,74 47.000,45 37.288,51 43.743,55 34.750,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 560.722,02 626.678,01 723.348,80 722.662,09 704.750,00

610100 Sous-traitance 298.578,24 332.912,90 378.375,78 363.580,82 370.000,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 12.399,57 11.821,40 10.562,84 7.881,38 17.710,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 180,59 90,51 368,36 151,48 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 2.975,40 4.565,63 3.757,67 10.486,30 6.000,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 907,16 534,78 361,03 495,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 52.756,47 66.905,63 101.301,70 99.643,67 87.875,64

613100 Honoraires Divers 3.569,50 0,00 1.141,51 1.744,74 2.420,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 3.307,07 3.144,22 4.194,52 6.672,64 5.400,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais réception et cadeaux 492,80 546,00 1.250,42 1.581,00 1.000,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 375.166,80 420.521,07 501.313,83 492.237,03 490.405,64

617000 Intérimaires 5.742,62 2.401,32 4.113,02 264,40 4.000,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 27.075,75 30.345,10 31.168,25 31.473,95 43.790,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Rémurérations et charges patr. 538.328,97 564.219,45 545.015,85 569.533,71 592.000,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 169.631,21 185.225,66 192.531,49 212.249,58 222.400,00

620300 Rémun & charges Ouvriers 345.395,77 355.731,19 336.022,16 338.717,68 346.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623006 Eco chèques 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.581,22 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 0,00 0,00 22,73 242,93 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 16.969,89 16.650,49 16.439,47 15.980,76 17.600,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 42,35 0,00 -238,46 6.000,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 6.332,10 6.569,76 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 571.147,34 596.965,87 580.297,12 601.272,06 639.790,00

630200 Amortissements 23.983,31 22.225,32 18.336,92 7.647,18 7.272,57

634100 Reprise provision 0,00 -1.975,80 -423,65 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 7.260,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 23.983,31 20.249,52 25.173,27 7.647,18 7.272,57

TOTAL DES CHARGES 1.531.019,47 1.664.414,47 1.830.133,02 1.823.818,36 1.842.218,21

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 242.357,96 177.312,17 -10.331,94 66.447,27 -17.718,21

650/600 Frais financiers 794,28 706,60 666,06 8.943,95 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 11.557,93 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 835,12 0,00 0,00 0,90 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 40,84 -706,60 -666,06 -20.500,98 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 242.398,80 176.605,57 -9.512,54 45.946,29 -17.718,21
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Périscolaire Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Cotisations-Participations 532.237,24 567.955,96 593.507,70 624.847,54 605.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

700300 Cotisations années antérieures 0,00 331,46 875,90 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 2.561,65 1.991,95 497,89 479,40 0,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 10.333,89 14.233,89 11.065,15 6.262,50 1.350,00

Total des revenus 545.132,78 584.513,26 605.946,64 631.589,44 606.350,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 51.557,92 40.257,48 39.669,57 42.189,57 41.050,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 209,68 102,59 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 4.249,45 5.946,14 5.985,55 11.746,11 8.000,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 11.723,66 14.867,92 26.063,35 31.319,94 28.777,55

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 8.446,75 8.761,35 9.585,95 9.547,37 10.000,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais de réception et cadeaux 1.306,69 57,70 1.365,68 974,00 4.200,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 77.284,47 69.890,59 82.879,78 95.879,58 92.027,55

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 3.839,05 24,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 7.753,20 2.199,55 6.317,25 7.806,50 6.500,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 90.450,42 93.318,03 99.983,69 121.485,73 112.000,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 330.512,06 359.460,74 358.073,02 352.052,33 391.832,80

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 197.382,07 237.330,33 230.844,89 218.118,70 256.200,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 128.400,00 117.294,82 127.228,13 133.933,63 131.132,80

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.500,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 4.729,99 4.835,59 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 428.715,68 454.978,32 468.213,01 481.368,56 510.332,80

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.685,50 962,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.685,50 962,00

506.000,15 524.868,91 551.092,79 578.933,64 603.322,35

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 39.132,63 59.644,35 54.853,85 52.655,80 3.027,65

650/600 Frais financiers 398,19 217,14 466,46 274,49 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 6.148,72 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 153,11 1,38 0,00 31,51 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) -245,08 -215,76 -466,46 -6.391,70 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 38.887,55 59.428,59 54.387,39 46.264,10 3.027,65

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Transport Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Cotisations-Participations 2.525.044,41 2.585.514,49 2.887.277,30 2.957.478,12 2.869.370,00

700100 Ventes diverses 7.078,00 9.163,20 7.832,00 4.959,00 8.200,00

700500 Cotisations années antérieures 7.102,10 18.354,70 3.962,00 -7.839,80 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 1.113,08 3.159,76 5.952,40 301,95 1.200,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 2.540.337,59 2.616.192,15 2.905.023,70 2.954.899,27 2.878.770,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 2.151.797,51 2.227.451,05 2.317.467,44 2.355.734,20 2.395.000,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 2.577,54 2.577,54 1.503,57 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 1.346,98 379,71 2.484,96 908,19 2.000,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 1.233,20 1.623,52 3.290,28 4.471,24 1.750,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 46.894,64 59.471,67 89.216,95 137.957,36 120.799,33

613100 Honoraires Diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 941,53 1.155,05 1.471,05 2.247,30 1.500,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 3.961,69 4.665,37 4.319,18 5.264,04 4.000,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 8,80 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 2.208.753,09 2.297.332,71 2.419.753,43 2.506.582,33 2.525.049,33

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 126.130,20 130.392,36 146.403,65 150.143,25 152.850,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations surveillant élèves 9.124,00 7.698,00 10.605,00 9.462,00 9.650,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 150.546,82 157.574,15 183.163,74 200.040,37 203.500,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 135.608,12 141.296,79 172.565,21 178.038,69 181.500,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 7.509,09 9.458,17 9.023,53 20.829,13 15.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 435,40 440,00 0,00 612,55 500,00

623600 Vêtements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 2.147,50 1.448,00 1.575,00 560,00 6.500,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 4.846,71 4.931,19 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 285.801,02 295.664,51 340.172,39 359.645,62 366.000,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10.665,00

637000 Provisions diverses 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 10.000,00

665200 Reprise provision 0,00 0,00 0,00 -53.000,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 -43.000,00 20.665,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES 2.504.554,11 2.591.497,22 2.769.925,82 2.823.227,95 2.911.714,33

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 35.783,48 24.694,93 135.097,88 131.671,32 -32.944,33

650/600 Frais financiers 1.234,91 323,99 632,82 443,19 1.200,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.144,60 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 5.691,17 1.774,17 833,04 949,22 2.500,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 4.456,26 1.450,18 200,22 -1.638,57 1.300,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 27.000,00 1.553,91 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) -27.000,00 -1.553,91 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 13.239,74 24.591,20 135.298,10 130.032,75 -31.644,33
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Springfest Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2015-2016 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Revenus fête de l'école 27.787,30 72.760,20 74.099,08 70.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

700500 Ventes Autres 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 14.890,40 0,00 0,00 0,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 42.677,70 72.760,20 74.099,08 70.000,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance - Achats 41.888,05 22.585,45 37.638,52 24.000,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 78,66 1.595,72 100,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 439,65 252,78 509,90 500,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 1.939,15 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 350,00 49.843,16 41.134,46 45.400,00

Biens et services divers 42.677,70 72.760,05 82.857,75 70.000,00

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42.677,70 72.760,05 82.857,75 70.000,00

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 0,00 0,15 -8.758,67 0,00

650/600 Frais financiers 0,00 0,15 78,65 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 420,02 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 0,00 -0,15 -498,67 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

RESULTAT 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Etudiant Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Sweat 6.560,00 5.760,00 6.500,00

700100 Bal du bac 52.900,00 44.221,00 53.000,00

700500 Bac book 11.430,00 12.180,00 11.500,00

700002 Trip to China 0,00 54.000,00 0,00

700003 Hoodies 0,00 9.659,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 4.991,36 3.903,27 0,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 75.881,36 129.723,27 71.000,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00

610001 Achats - Sweat 6.640,00 13.093,82 6.500,00

610002 Achats - Bal du bac 49.225,29 44.786,97 50.000,00

610003 Achats - Book 13.320,00 11.289,00 12.000,00

610200 Achats - Trip to China 0,00 43.569,37 0,00

611000 Achats - BBQ 0,00 3.941,75 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 0,00 0,00 0,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 0,00 0,00 0,00

613500 Assurances 43,39 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 0,00 0,00 0,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 6.589,75 12.804,99 2.500,00

Biens et services divers 75.818,43 129.485,90 71.000,00

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 0,00 0,00 0,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation

Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00

75.818,43 129.485,90 71.000,00

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 62,93 237,37 0,00

650/600 Frais financiers 62,93 73,91 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 163,46 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) -62,93 -237,37 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 0,00 0,00 0,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Apeee Total Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2017-2018

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2017-18

700000 Cotisations-Participations 4.491.533,72 4.660.622,71 5.048.664,83 5.268.470,83 5.052.370,00

700100 Ventes diverses 404.040,38 412.308,80 446.256,15 454.666,80 433.200,00

700500 Ventes cartes/ Autres 10.619,10 20.538,16 5.632,61 -8.017,93 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 22.463,35 37.946,93 22.204,05 12.646,43 12.200,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 121.708,66 174.907,16 261.938,11 308.350,59 268.302,52

Total des revenus 5.050.365,21 5.306.323,76 5.784.695,75 6.036.116,72 5.766.072,52

600000 Matière première 517.398,28 579.677,56 686.060,29 678.918,54 670.000,00

600000 Autres Achats 43.323,74 47.000,45 37.288,51 43.743,55 34.750,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 560.722,02 626.678,01 723.348,80 722.662,09 704.750,00

610100 Sous-traitance - Achats 2.501.933,67 2.642.509,48 2.827.283,53 2.915.824,02 2.898.550,00

610200 Location de matériel 2.182,02 9.426,52 6.864,08 3.718,20 6.716,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 19.482,89 15.948,42 17.767,40 20.415,33 21.210,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 7.810,93 4.673,37 6.050,13 5.038,12 2.900,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 8.901,41 12.694,73 15.022,30 28.563,47 17.750,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 2.407,16 534,78 3.111,73 2.375,00 1.680,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 111.374,77 141.245,22 216.582,00 268.920,97 237.452,52

613100 Honoraires Diverses 26.965,12 28.287,88 49.943,66 66.939,67 50.180,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 19.642,48 19.937,59 52.341,25 44.893,94 22.780,00

613500 Assurances 13.377,16 11.445,76 28.495,02 8.692,36 11.200,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais de réception et Cadeaux 6.046,63 8.000,07 9.395,94 14.061,60 11.200,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 1.897,82 597,81 0,00 40,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 350,00 56.482,91 54.949,45 52.900,00

Biens et services divers 2.722.022,06 2.895.651,63 3.289.339,95 3.434.432,13 3.334.518,52

617000 Intérimaires 5.742,62 2.401,32 7.952,07 288,40 4.000,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 161.079,85 162.937,01 183.889,15 189.423,70 203.140,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 90.450,42 93.318,03 99.983,69 121.485,73 112.000,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 9.124,00 7.698,00 10.605,00 9.462,00 9.650,00

620000 Rémurérations et charges patr. 1.101.557,03 1.196.698,06 1.187.492,48 1.315.638,52 1.361.312,80

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 197.382,07 237.330,33 230.844,89 218.118,70 256.200,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 510.719,51 554.887,39 582.173,81 688.071,15 662.612,80

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 352.904,86 365.189,36 345.524,24 359.546,81 361.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.119,48 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 2.789,55 2.630,02 5.632,64 5.622,72 4.500,00

623600 Vetements de travail 16.969,89 16.650,49 16.439,47 15.980,76 17.600,00

623700 Formation du personnel 2.147,50 1.490,35 3.571,50 321,54 37.000,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 18.643,65 18.520,12 3.305,93 22.857,36 22.400,00

Frais de personnel 1.367.953,92 1.463.052,42 1.489.922,39 1.636.298,35 1.690.102,80

630200 Amortissements 24.609,32 22.419,32 20.090,94 26.715,49 41.381,91

637000 Provisions diverses 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 16.500,00

635100 Reprise provision 0,00 -1.975,80 -423,65 -53.000,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 7.260,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 34.609,32 18.943,52 36.927,29 -16.284,51 57.881,91

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 10.029,60

Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 10.029,60

4.694.100,76 5.010.064,10 5.548.759,90 5.786.017,29 5.797.282,83

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 356.264,45 296.259,66 235.935,85 250.099,43 -31.210,31

650/600 Frais financiers 2.898,96 1.459,06 2.172,22 10.157,28 11.200,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 21.701,63 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 7.342,11 1.775,55 833,91 981,63 2.500,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 4.443,15 316,49 -1.338,31 -30.877,28 -8.700,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 70.459,75 1.553,91 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 169.465,26 0,00 1.485,46 9.257,34 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 99.005,51 -1.553,91 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 459.713,11 295.022,24 236.083,00 219.222,15 -39.910,31

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Affaires Générales Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Cotisations-Participations 74.122,00 76.398,00 82.972,29 83.876,23 82.710,00

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 3.454,99 817,90 0,00

700500 Ventes Autres 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 6.020,64 3.570,79 1.549,92 384,53 390,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 111.374,77 141.245,22 217.305,57 270.461,37 305.019,06

Total des revenus 191.517,41 221.214,01 305.282,77 355.540,03 388.119,06

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610200 Location matériel 2.182,02 9.426,52 6.785,42 2.122,48 2.400,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 4.505,78 1.549,48 5.700,99 12.533,95 9.615,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 6.283,36 4.203,15 2.987,13 3.875,86 3.240,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 443,36 119,79 1.736,02 1.349,92 1.000,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 1.500,00 0,00 2.750,70 1.880,00 1.880,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 23.395,62 28.287,88 32.714,15 33.288,63 53.488,00

611100 Honoraires RSM 0,00 0,00 16.088,00 29.967,15 20.500,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 6.947,13 6.876,97 37.089,73 26.426,63 6.200,00

613500 Assurances 13.377,16 11.445,76 28.451,63 8.692,36 35.751,20

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 285,45 2.731,00 2.460,66 6.242,56 4.400,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 1.897,82 589,01 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 0,00 0,00 50,00 1.010,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 60.817,70 65.229,56 136.814,43 127.389,54 138.474,20

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 120,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 82.169,18 115.443,72 101.239,87 194.012,11 223.220,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 77.080,18 111.070,12 89.848,98 163.849,25 212.000,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 478,55 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623006 Eco chèques 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.538,26 2.500,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 2.354,15 2.190,02 5.609,91 4.767,24 3.720,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 1.996,50 0,00 5.000,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 2.734,85 2.183,58 3.305,93 22.857,36 0,00

Frais de personnel 82.289,88 115.443,72 101.239,87 194.012,11 223.220,00

630200 Amortissements 626,01 194,00 1.754,02 17.382,81 20.180,17

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 626,01 194,00 1.754,02 17.382,81 20.180,17

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 15.537,48

Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 15.537,48

152.527,03 186.605,80 249.029,79 347.693,69 397.411,85

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 38.990,38 34.608,21 56.252,98 7.846,34 -9.292,79

650/600 Frais financiers 471,58 211,33 343,80 343,09 350,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.266,90 1.000,00

750/600 Produits financiers 662,71 0,00 0,87 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 191,13 -211,33 -342,93 -1.609,99 -1.350,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 43.459,75 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 169.465,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 126.005,51 0,00 0,00 -9.257,34 0,00

RESULTAT 165.187,02 34.396,88 55.910,05 -3.020,99 -10.642,79

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Horeca Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Cotisations-Participations 1.360.130,07 1.402.966,96 1.341.257,34 1.402.349,86 1.420.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 396.962,38 403.145,60 0,00 0,00 0,00

700100 Ventes diverses - Cantine professeurs 0,00 0,00 51.902,81 56.091,99 57.000,00

700200 Ventes diverses - Garderie 0,00 0,00 138.952,95 158.207,35 160.000,00

700300 Ventes diverses - Cafétéria 0,00 0,00 173.685,35 171.835,65 170.000,00

700400 Ventes diverses - Distributeurs 0,00 0,00 42.110,95 34.979,90 35.000,00

700500 Ventes diverses - Ventes école 0,00 0,00 7.495,51 8.434,10 8.500,00

700600 Ventes diverses - Springfest 0,00 0,00 17.738,09 15.980,91 16.000,00

700700 Ventes diverses - Bac 0,00 0,00 3.083,50 3.360,00 3.500,00

700900 Ventes  Autres 3.517,00 1.852,00 794,71 -178,13 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 12.767,98 14.334,03 9.212,48 7.577,28 7.500,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 19.428,05 33.567,39 31.626,72 30.000,00

Total des revenus 1.773.377,43 1.841.726,64 1.819.801,08 1.890.265,63 1.907.500,00

600000 Matière première 517.398,28 579.677,56 686.060,29 678.918,54 671.000,00

600000 Autres Achats 43.323,74 47.000,45 37.288,51 43.743,55 59.000,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 560.722,02 626.678,01 723.348,80 722.662,09 730.000,00

610100 Sous-traitance 298.578,24 332.912,90 378.375,78 363.580,82 388.500,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 12.399,57 11.821,40 10.562,84 7.881,38 7.500,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 180,59 90,51 368,36 151,48 200,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 2.975,40 4.565,63 3.757,67 10.486,30 9.600,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 907,16 534,78 361,03 495,00 500,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 52.756,47 66.905,63 101.301,70 99.643,67 112.946,60

613100 Honoraires Divers 3.569,50 0,00 1.141,51 1.744,74 2.000,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 3.307,07 3.144,22 4.194,52 6.672,64 6.600,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais réception et cadeaux 492,80 546,00 1.250,42 1.581,00 1.500,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 375.166,80 420.521,07 501.313,83 492.237,03 529.346,60

617000 Intérimaires 5.742,62 2.401,32 4.113,02 264,40 20.000,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 27.075,75 30.345,10 31.168,25 31.473,95 30.500,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10.000,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Rémurérations et charges patr. 538.328,97 564.219,45 545.015,85 569.533,71 560.000,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 169.631,21 185.225,66 192.531,49 212.249,58 201.000,00

620300 Rémun & charges Ouvriers 345.395,77 355.731,19 336.022,16 338.717,68 340.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623006 Eco chèques 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.581,22 2.600,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 0,00 0,00 22,73 242,93 400,00

623600 Vetements de travail 16.969,89 16.650,49 16.439,47 15.980,76 16.000,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 42,35 0,00 -238,46 0,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 6.332,10 6.569,76 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 571.147,34 596.965,87 580.297,12 601.272,06 620.500,00

630200 Amortissements 23.983,31 22.225,32 18.336,92 7.647,18 8.977,17

634100 Reprise provision 0,00 -1.975,80 -423,65 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 7.260,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 23.983,31 20.249,52 25.173,27 7.647,18 8.977,17

TOTAL DES CHARGES 1.531.019,47 1.664.414,47 1.830.133,02 1.823.818,36 1.888.823,77

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 242.357,96 177.312,17 -10.331,94 66.447,27 18.676,23

650/600 Frais financiers 794,28 706,60 666,06 8.943,95 4.000,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 11.557,93 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 835,12 0,00 0,00 0,90 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 40,84 -706,60 -666,06 -20.500,98 -4.000,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 242.398,80 176.605,57 -9.512,54 45.946,29 14.676,23
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Périscolaire Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Cotisations-Participations 532.237,24 567.955,96 593.507,70 624.847,54 652.965,65

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

700300 Cotisations années antérieures 0,00 331,46 875,90 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 2.561,65 1.991,95 497,89 479,40 500,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 10.333,89 14.233,89 11.065,15 6.262,50 14.580,00

Total des revenus 545.132,78 584.513,26 605.946,64 631.589,44 668.045,65

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 51.557,92 40.257,48 39.669,57 42.189,57 43.540,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3.000,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 209,68 102,59 350,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 4.249,45 5.946,14 5.985,55 11.746,11 11.500,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 11.723,66 14.867,92 26.063,35 31.319,94 35.138,74

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 8.446,75 8.761,35 9.585,95 9.547,37 9.500,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais de réception et cadeaux 1.306,69 57,70 1.365,68 974,00 3.000,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 77.284,47 69.890,59 82.879,78 95.879,58 106.028,74

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 3.839,05 24,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 7.753,20 2.199,55 6.317,25 7.806,50 15.156,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 90.450,42 93.318,03 99.983,69 121.485,73 224.374,15

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 330.512,06 359.460,74 358.073,02 352.052,33 367.885,85

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 197.382,07 237.330,33 230.844,89 218.118,70 231.385,85

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 128.400,00 117.294,82 127.228,13 133.933,63 135.000,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.500,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 4.729,99 4.835,59 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 428.715,68 454.978,32 468.213,01 481.368,56 607.416,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.685,50 0,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.685,50 0,00

506.000,15 524.868,91 551.092,79 578.933,64 713.444,74

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 39.132,63 59.644,35 54.853,85 52.655,80 -45.399,09

650/600 Frais financiers 398,19 217,14 466,46 274,49 250,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 6.148,72 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 153,11 1,38 0,00 31,51 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) -245,08 -215,76 -466,46 -6.391,70 -250,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 38.887,55 59.428,59 54.387,39 46.264,10 -45.649,09

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Transport Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Cotisations-Participations 2.525.044,41 2.585.514,49 2.887.277,30 2.957.478,12 2.962.368,50

700100 Ventes diverses 7.078,00 9.163,20 7.832,00 4.959,00 4.500,00

700500 Cotisations années antérieures 7.102,10 18.354,70 3.962,00 -7.839,80 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 1.113,08 3.159,76 5.952,40 301,95 1.200,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 2.540.337,59 2.616.192,15 2.905.023,70 2.954.899,27 2.968.068,50

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance 2.151.797,51 2.227.451,05 2.317.467,44 2.355.734,20 2.424.400,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 2.577,54 2.577,54 1.503,57 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 1.346,98 379,71 2.484,96 908,19 1.975,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 1.233,20 1.623,52 3.290,28 4.471,24 3.250,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 46.894,64 59.471,67 89.216,95 137.957,36 156.933,72

613100 Honoraires Diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 941,53 1.155,05 1.471,05 2.247,30 0,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 3.961,69 4.665,37 4.319,18 5.264,04 4.850,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 8,80 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Biens et services divers 2.208.753,09 2.297.332,71 2.419.753,43 2.506.582,33 2.591.408,72

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 126.130,20 130.392,36 146.403,65 150.143,25 150.600,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations surveillant élèves 9.124,00 7.698,00 10.605,00 9.462,00 6.460,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 150.546,82 157.574,15 183.163,74 200.040,37 224.460,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 135.608,12 141.296,79 172.565,21 178.038,69 212.000,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 7.509,09 9.458,17 9.023,53 20.829,13 9.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 435,40 440,00 0,00 612,55 500,00

623600 Vêtements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 2.147,50 1.448,00 1.575,00 560,00 2.960,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 4.846,71 4.931,19 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 285.801,02 295.664,51 340.172,39 359.645,62 381.520,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10.000,00

637000 Provisions diverses 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 10.000,00

665200 Reprise provision 0,00 0,00 0,00 -53.000,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 -43.000,00 20.000,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES 2.504.554,11 2.591.497,22 2.769.925,82 2.823.227,95 2.992.928,72

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 35.783,48 24.694,93 135.097,88 131.671,32 -24.860,22

650/600 Frais financiers 1.234,91 323,99 632,82 443,19 1.200,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.144,60 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 5.691,17 1.774,17 833,04 949,22 2.500,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 4.456,26 1.450,18 200,22 -1.638,57 1.300,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 27.000,00 1.553,91 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) -27.000,00 -1.553,91 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 13.239,74 24.591,20 135.298,10 130.032,75 -23.560,22
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Springfest Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2015-2016 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Revenus fête de l'école 27.787,30 72.760,20 74.099,08 75.000,00

700100 Ventes diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

700500 Ventes Autres 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 14.890,40 0,00 0,00 0,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 42.677,70 72.760,20 74.099,08 75.000,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

610100 Sous-traitance - Achats 41.888,05 22.585,45 37.638,52 38.000,00

610200 Location matériel 0,00 78,66 1.595,72 1.600,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 439,65 252,78 509,90 250,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 1.939,15 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613500 Assurances RC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 350,00 49.843,16 41.134,46 35.150,00

Biens et services divers 42.677,70 72.760,05 82.857,75 75.000,00

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42.677,70 72.760,05 82.857,75 75.000,00

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 0,00 0,15 -8.758,67 0,00

650/600 Frais financiers 0,00 0,15 78,65 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 420,02 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 0,00 -0,15 -498,67 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

RESULTAT 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Etudiant Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Sweat 6.560,00 5.760,00 5.800,00

700100 Bal du bac 52.900,00 44.221,00 45.000,00

700500 Bac book 11.430,00 12.180,00 13.000,00

700002 Trip to China 0,00 54.000,00 0,00

700003 Hoodies 0,00 9.659,00 10.000,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 4.991,36 3.903,27 4.000,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total des revenus 75.881,36 129.723,27 77.800,00

600000 Matière première 0,00 0,00 0,00

600000 Autres Achats 0,00 0,00 0,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 0,00 0,00 0,00

610001 Achats - Sweat 6.640,00 13.093,82 13.500,00

610002 Achats - Bal du bac 49.225,29 44.786,97 45.000,00

610003 Achats - Book 13.320,00 11.289,00 11.300,00

610200 Achats - Trip to China 0,00 43.569,37 0,00

611000 Achats - BBQ 0,00 3.941,75 4.000,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 0,00 0,00 0,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 0,00 0,00 0,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 0,00 0,00 0,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 0,00 0,00 0,00

613100 Honoraires Divers 0,00 0,00 0,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 0,00 0,00 0,00

613500 Assurances 43,39 0,00 0,00

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00

614000 Frais de réception et cadeaux 0,00 0,00 0,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Dons  & libéralités 6.589,75 12.804,99 4.000,00

Biens et services divers 75.818,43 129.485,90 77.800,00

617000 Intérimaires 0,00 0,00 0,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 0,00 0,00 0,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs indép 0,00 0,00 0,00

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 0,00 0,00 0,00

620000 Remurérations et charges patr. 0,00 0,00 0,00

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 0,00 0,00 0,00

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 0,00 0,00 0,00

620500 Refacturation horeca 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00

623500 Frais Médicaux 0,00 0,00 0,00

623600 Vetements de travail 0,00 0,00 0,00

623700 Formation du personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 0,00 0,00 0,00

Frais de personnel 0,00 0,00 0,00

630200 Amortissements 0,00 0,00 0,00

637000 Provisions diverses 0,00 0,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 0,00

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation

Autres charges d'exploitation 0,00 0,00 0,00

75.818,43 129.485,90 77.800,00

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 62,93 237,37 0,00

650/600 Frais financiers 62,93 73,91 0,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 163,46 0,00

750/600 Produits financiers 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat financier (gain+) -62,93 -237,37 0,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00

760/600 Recette  exceptionnelle 0,00 0,00 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 0,00 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 0,00 0,00 0,00

TOTAL DES CHARGES
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Apeee Total Actuals 2017-2018 vs Budget 2018-2019

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Bud 2018-19

700000 Cotisations-Participations 4.491.533,72 4.660.622,71 5.048.664,83 5.268.470,83 5.270.844,15

700100 Ventes diverses 404.040,38 412.308,80 446.256,15 454.666,80 454.500,00

700500 Ventes cartes/ Autres 10.619,10 20.538,16 5.632,61 -8.017,93 0,00

740000 Autres produits d'exploitation 22.463,35 37.946,93 22.204,05 12.646,43 9.590,00

759000 Frais refact - Participations Apeee 121.708,66 174.907,16 261.938,11 308.350,59 349.599,06

Total des revenus 5.050.365,21 5.306.323,76 5.784.695,75 6.036.116,72 6.084.533,21

600000 Matière première 517.398,28 579.677,56 686.060,29 678.918,54 671.000,00

600000 Autres Achats 43.323,74 47.000,45 37.288,51 43.743,55 59.000,00

603000 Sous traitance 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Couts des Prestations 560.722,02 626.678,01 723.348,80 722.662,09 730.000,00

610100 Sous-traitance - Achats 2.501.933,67 2.642.509,48 2.827.283,53 2.915.824,02 2.968.240,00

610200 Location de matériel 2.182,02 9.426,52 6.864,08 3.718,20 4.000,00

611000 Contrats & Entretiens informatiques 19.482,89 15.948,42 17.767,40 20.415,33 20.115,00

612000 Tél - gsm - internet - poste 7.810,93 4.673,37 6.050,13 5.038,12 5.765,00

612400 Fournit & petit mat de bureau 8.901,41 12.694,73 15.022,30 28.563,47 25.600,00

611400 Cotisations professionnelles 2.407,16 534,78 3.111,73 2.375,00 2.380,00

613000 Honoraires Affaires Générales 111.374,77 141.245,22 216.582,00 268.920,97 305.019,06

613100 Honoraires Diverses 26.965,12 28.287,88 49.943,66 66.939,67 75.988,00

613250 Honoraires Secrétariat social 19.642,48 19.937,59 52.341,25 44.893,94 22.300,00

613500 Assurances 13.377,16 11.445,76 28.495,02 8.692,36 35.751,20

613600 Brevets et Redevances 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

614100 Frais de réception et Cadeaux 6.046,63 8.000,07 9.395,94 14.061,60 13.750,00

614200 Déplacements tiers 1.897,82 597,81 0,00 40,00 0,00

640000 Dons & libéralités 0,00 350,00 56.482,91 54.949,45 39.150,00

Biens et services divers 2.722.022,06 2.895.651,63 3.289.339,95 3.434.432,13 3.518.058,26

617000 Intérimaires 5.742,62 2.401,32 7.952,07 288,40 20.000,00

617100 Rémun & Charges ALE 161.079,85 162.937,01 183.889,15 189.423,70 196.256,00

617200 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 90.450,42 93.318,03 99.983,69 121.485,73 234.374,15

617300 Rémunérations Elèves 9.124,00 7.698,00 10.605,00 9.462,00 6.460,00

620000 Rémurérations et charges patr. 1.101.557,03 1.196.698,06 1.187.492,48 1.315.638,52 1.375.565,85

620100 Rémun & Charges Moniteurs 197.382,07 237.330,33 230.844,89 218.118,70 231.385,85

620200 Rémun & Charges Employés 510.719,51 554.887,39 582.173,81 688.071,15 760.000,00

620300 Rémun & Charges Ouvriers 352.904,86 365.189,36 345.524,24 359.546,81 349.000,00

620500 Refacturation 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

740000 Subsides reçus sur Rémunérations 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.119,48 5.100,00

623500 Frais Medicaux 2.789,55 2.630,02 5.632,64 5.622,72 4.620,00

623600 Vetements de travail 16.969,89 16.650,49 16.439,47 15.980,76 16.000,00

623700 Formation du personnel 2.147,50 1.490,35 3.571,50 321,54 9.460,00

624200 Assurance Groupe Employés 18.643,65 18.520,12 3.305,93 22.857,36 0,00

Frais de personnel 1.367.953,92 1.463.052,42 1.489.922,39 1.636.298,35 1.832.656,00

630200 Amortissements 24.609,32 22.419,32 20.090,94 26.715,49 39.157,34

637000 Provisions diverses 10.000,00 -1.500,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 10.000,00

635100 Reprise provision 0,00 -1.975,80 -423,65 -53.000,00 0,00

665200 Réduction de valeur 0,00 0,00 7.260,00 0,00 0,00

Amortissements et réduction de valeur 34.609,32 18.943,52 36.927,29 -16.284,51 49.157,34

640000 Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 15.537,48

Autres charges d'exploitation 8.793,44 5.738,52 9.221,47 8.909,23 15.537,48

4.694.100,76 5.010.064,10 5.548.759,90 5.786.017,29 6.145.409,08

RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION 356.264,45 296.259,66 235.935,85 250.099,43 -60.875,87

650/600 Frais financiers 2.898,96 1.459,06 2.172,22 10.157,28 5.800,00

650/600 Frais Mollie 0,00 0,00 0,00 21.701,63 1.000,00

750/600 Produits financiers 7.342,11 1.775,55 833,91 981,63 2.500,00

Résultat financier (gain+) 4.443,15 316,49 -1.338,31 -30.877,28 -4.300,00

660/600 Charge exceptionnelle 70.459,75 1.553,91 0,00 9.257,34 0,00

760/700 Recette  exceptionnelle 169.465,26 0,00 1.485,46 9.257,34 0,00

Résultat exceptionnel (gain+) 99.005,51 -1.553,91 1.485,46 0,00 0,00

RESULTAT 459.713,11 295.022,24 236.083,00 219.222,15 -65.175,87

TOTAL DES CHARGES


